
^DKigrutB Public Telephone

X-^Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO 28th Si—29tfa Ave 335

28TH ST (Oak)
(CoDtinued)

410 Blair Belle Mr^ r H 7892
410 Volonte A P r TE-1180
410 Wheeler Stephen Mr TW-3021
419 Henderson E J r TE-55S0
421 Youjig Ivan r TE-0752
424 Gage Da»id r HI-4569
430 Buckley John E r GL-4850
431 Gordon Mary Lee Mrs r TE-2S49
435 Webb George r HI-5154
442 McGee B Mrs r TE-6180

•^^ Apartments
Hageman E Miss r GL-3765
Hughes Marijaret F r HI-1165
Martin Isabel G Mrs r TE-2547
Thomas Grace Mrs r TW-2479
Thomas Wm J r TW-0326
Waxman Maurice r TW-2726
Willingale Ralph r H1-646S

SUMMIT ST

457 Hofmarn Louise A Mrs r TW-3051
459 Sanderson E C r GL-5S60
460 Edberg Martha r TE-2060
463 Haig John r GL-3069
464 Crow Madeline Mrs r TE-1925
465 Siiiell Albert r Hl-5604

TaEGRAPH AVE
510 Grass B B r HI-6772
513 Caster L E r HI-714S

51'! Apartments
Andrews Annabel Miss r H 1-7853
Bauer Vesta r TE-8132
Caylor James r TE-7395
Clarke Alice Or r TE-S279
Walton Ernest r TE-3868
Wisley Jack r GL-4471

518 Davenport W r TE-1S40
522 Foster Daisy Miss r HI-4200
522 Stokes Lou Mrs r HI-4200
523 CrafU Albert H r TE-0375
524 Less Henry Mrs r TW-2378
525 Bandy Geo L r HI-0149
526 Armstrong C V r TE-2396
528 Car70l Frank r TW-1154
529 Layman's Academy of Health TE-5682
529 Sherman Louis L MD TE-5682
529 Sherman Mabel F r TE-S43S
537 Daiis Annie C Mrs r TW-0476

540 Avondale Hotel
Garoutte Clare Br TE-9769
Hotel Avondale *TE-9769

540 Non Pub
541 McElrath Marion r TE-2943
543 Meyer Annie W r TE-2250
544 Rutland Asenath Miss r HI-2477
544 Tacger G W Mr^ r HI-2477
545 Nelson Alta r H 1-0765
554 Ellis Gertrude Mrs r Hl-4180
557 Higham Ursula F Mrs r HI-2348
563 Swabey B r GL-6152
567 Daiis Kathryne r HI-1696
568 Carroll Belle r TW-3706
569 Humbert Ned Mrs r TW-3164
574 Costa Henry W r TE-4259
574 Samaha Jo r TE-4259
577 Smith J E r HI-0S27
580 Levy Sarah Mrs r TE-0541
583 Glennan M r TW-3327
586 Gustafson Ida Mrs r H 1-8239
592 Bamett Nina r HI-1964
595 Crosthwaite Jennie Mrs r HI-2827
604 Wise Lee r TW-1897
607 Midio Josephine r TE-8149
607 Small Jack C r HI-685S
611 Lancaster G H r TW-1037
627 Peters H W r TW-2149
628 Apartments

Bercovich Alwyn F r GL-7194
Bjomson Tru Miss r H 1-2481
Caminata A Miss r TE-4147
Murphy Charles E r HI-8960
Paulson Howard L r GL-8335
Roholt Chas r TE-2095
Stewart C F r TE-0693
Utiey Leonice r TE-1804

633 Stephenson Harold r TW-3570
644 Mclntyre Eleanor r TE-3689

GROVE ST

658 Apartments
Cannon Katie Miss r HI-8038
Geer H G r TW-0356
Hoffman Lyie J r HI-766S
Hourcade Eugene Mrs r HI-6954
Hourcade Eugenie Mrs r TE-2750
Jenkins Ethel r TE-4862
Johnson J C r TW-0111
La Dieu A E r TW-3614
Roberts Bert K Mrs r TE-5496
White Henry J r HI-1173

665 Rafael Jno Jr r HI-3893
670 Meves Verona R Mrs r TE-6921
673 Guy-Perret Marie r TE-0227
674 Tamboury John r. TE-7477

28TH ST (Oak)
(Continued)

679 Langdon Blanche Mrs r GL-S406
679 Smith Vesta r TE
682 Davis Ernest r HI
685 Aiery Betty Mrs r GL-

685 Van Every Kelsey r GL-

686 Wilharm L F sheet mtl TE-

689 Kulda Francis Mr TE-

691 Kulda Mr TE
699 Macedo Rachel r GL
719 Silvers W W Mrs r TE
729 McCampbell Wm C r TW
745 Bay City Carpet & Lino Co Inc. . . .TW
745 Swanson I J TW
801 Franklin Doris W r TW
815 Young Birdie Mrs r HI

WEST ST

820 Sundby M A Mattress & Pillow Wks.H
826 Rankin L G r TE-

830 Union Pacific Laundry H
833 Brown Robert r H

MARKET ST

926 Younger Myrtle r TW-3691
929 Bunten Marie J Mrs r H 1-5864
931 Cayere Raymond Lace Use Frch Lndry.H 1-3142
931 Lace House French Laundry HI-3142
934 Porter Flora E r TE-1896
940 Pandolfo Gabriel Mrs r GL-9753

MYRTLE ST

U S Govt
Work Projects .Administration

8925
5949
1447
1447
1721
1368
7165
7335
5565
0429
2800
2800
1504
2969

3387
5220
3342
5491

-7010
:-4230
-2711
-2711
-2711
-2711
-2711
;-9582
;-7056

Project Northern Calif. ... HI
958 Amer Towel & Linen Supply Co TE-
958 Borroughs Adtl Towel System TE-

958 Burroughs Adtl Towel System TE-
958 Calif Oakland Towel Co TE
938 Oakland Calif Towel Co TE
958 Oakland Towel Supply Co TE-

960 Pac Tel & TeI Co -*-TE-

967 Howie Arch P r TE-

FILBERTST
002 Kleeman Fred W r GL-
010 Hogan Harry r TE-
OlS Knox Essie r GL
020 Andresen A r H
028 KIcinstein Rose r GL
040 Broyles Chester r GL-
060 Cafferata N r HI
066 Sherman Lena Mrs r HI
069 Bagnes Jack r HI
074 Linggi Jos B r GL-
078 Pino Alfonso r TE
079 Christensen Mary Mrs r TE-

084 MCCormack Clara A Mrs r HI
085 Zanlungo Tito r TE
088 Giordano Ruth r HI

CHESTNUT ST

100 Martin M r TE-2043
101 J S P Service Station TW-
110 Dependable Window Cleaning Co. .

110 Giubilo P r GL
110 Zanlungo A r GL
116 Bright Phyllis r HI
121 Avery W F r HI
122 Proictti Fred r HI
129 Sellers John W r TW-

ADELINEST
170 Silva Walter G r HI-8605
180 Norris Ruby Miss r TE-3S93

MAGNOLIA ST

9305
2954
9355

5475
2560
2281
3783
6293
9650
8758
8399

3991
4543
4543
4543
8869
8267
4429
1784

Holly Meat Packing Co TW- 3377
206 Pascuccio Joseph r TW-2032
212 Ashley Evelyn Mr GL-5637
218 Trampctti Louis r TE-1937
221 Kauf Mrs r TE-8227
230 Volpe Alexander r TE-6920

UNION ST

250 Paulino John J r TE-881S
264 Burris Henrietta r HI-4390
266 Young Mary L r HI-0079
268 Colman Frenchy H1-S806
278 Raposa J r TE-8626
286 Johnson Wiley r TE-1782

PERALTA ST

Ace Sawdust Co HI-1011
Acme Sawdust HI-1011

EAST 28TH ST (Oak)
PARK BLVD

809 Castle Park Apartments
Cancdo Dorothy Mr TW-2076

1647
2359
6264
3753
1102
1367
8474
8056
1183
1316

Fink J D r TW
Fletcher Jane r TV/
Hendricks GPr HI
Moore Claude E r TW-
Parham Maxine N r TE
Smith Evelyn W Mrs r HI
Whillock A E r TE
Williams H r .TE

816 Harrington F L
824 Mart W C Mrs r ME

EAST 28TH ST (Oak)
(Continued)

827 Ney I W r GL-5793
837 Deming Lawrence R r GL
840 Brosnan P J r ME
847 Miller W A r HI

848 Cowper Herbert H Dr r KE-4
851 Bahnsen Br GL

858 .4partmcnts
Shupe John N r ME-1663
Sutton G Wr ME-
Wilson Joseph J r ME-
Zolling Everett F r ME-

859 RcederRuthr GL
869 Ingalls Allan r TE

578 Apartments
Goodman Joseph S r KE-4. 1508
Lynch Gladys Mrs r KE-4
Paulson Edith Mrs r ME
Powers C E r ME

879 Osbom L M r

883 Hopp A G r TE
891 Bergeron Leila Mrs r GL

IVY DR & 9TH AVE
901 Schlageter F C r KE-4-13S1
907 Blake Chas E r ME-3201
908 Kilmartin Edward J r ME-5504
915 Payne Alma Mrs r ME.2362

521 Apartments
Barsott C Mrs r ME-
Berg Jessie r KE-4
Bonsack Sarah r KE-4
Calnan Genevieve Mr KE-4
Collier John W r ME
Goldstein Lillian r KE-4
Haajenson Luclla J Mrs r ME
McRae Jack E r ME
Parisio Raymond P r ME

924 Oksen Peter J r ME
925 Praun B W Mrs r ME
932 Heuer Phil Mrs r

lOTH AVE
10006k City of Oakland

Bella Vista Playground ME-0065

8787 1022 .Apartments
Clement A J F r ME-2639
Gann S W r ME-3033
Hauri Martha Bradley Mrs r ME-2764
Hottetter G K r ME-076S
Miller Cecils Cr ME-4089

1026 Werle Herbert A r ME-3769
1034 Mortensen Gladys r ME-3629

IITH AVE
1103 Bella Vista Pharmacy ME-0500
1105 Shaiffer H C r KE-4
1112 Young Aura L Miss r KE-4
1115 Simmons B G r ME
1116 Bagnatori Salvatori r ME-
1117 Billig John H r

1118 Speakman Albert F r ME-
1120 Thomsen M A r ME-
1130 Kelly John R r ME-
1130 Stevenson John L r ME-
1136 Hall Anson P Mrs r KE-4

12TH AVE

1477
1561
0145
1748
1593

2459
0751
2185
5845
6132

0508
3925
2678
8334
7351
7556

2504
2480
2480
1626
3965
3262
0159
1485
1796
2506
1823

3846
0621
0586
3263
2756
2436
1125
2016
2016
0355

1200 Bethel Phil r KE-4-3115
12001/2 Reed Lawrence A r ME-0891
1202 Perry A J r ME-328S
1212 Jackson W Allan r ME-0820
1222 Oilman N D r KE-4-3731

13TH AVE
1311 Bohncrt E A r ME-lg35
1317 Thaler Gus Jr r ME-1761
1319 Young Victor A r ME-2333
1320 Cross Lillian A Miss r ME-41S4
1323 Long Mabel Mrs r ME-3909
1327 Sharp A Cr ME-3622
1330 Aymcric C r ME-3483
1331 West Frank A r ME-5238
1332 Winsor Travis r ME-3463
1334 Dethlefs Clara Miss r ME-3SS9
1336 Brandes John F r ME-1069
1338 Bassey Frances Miss r ME.007S
1340 Paterson May H Mrs r ME-1516
1342A Fowler G V r ME-0879
1344A Scott K T r ME-10S5
1346 Holbrook Eugene Mrs r ME-1640
1352 Johnson Alex A r HE-1019
1356 Non Pub
1357 West Chester Frank r KE-4-4038
1358 Uriovic L E r ME-0S75
1362 Lockwood Pearl r ME-2357
1366 Adair Robert r KE-4-2g75
1367 Lagomarsino J Mrs r ME-2421
1371 Alves J Mrs r ME-3323
1372 Whalin Edward A r ME-5286
1375 Swick G Sr ME-2007
1380 Westling A r ME-3966
1384 D'Ambrosio V A r ME-1367
1387 Reynolds Helen r KE-4-0329
1388 Houser Frank r ME-1657
1391 Hartman Catherine B nurse r ME-2289
1392 Smith Edward r KE.4-2402

EAST 28TH ST (Oak)
(Continued)

1396 Neighbor Lyman C r ME-0748
1397 Reitie Evelyn Mrs r ME-4600
1397 Reitze Rheule r ME-4600

19TH AVE
1901 McKenna Henry A r FR-9500
1909 Davis Ida r AN-4304
1914 Non Pub
1921 SchmittGusr FR-S130-W
1924 Johnston W R r AN-1405
1927 Poole Watson r FR-0299-J
1928 Evers N Durwood r AN-0776
1933 Tropiano G Mrs r FR-9322-J
1943 Glover S R r AN-3131
1946 Richey B L r FR-7986-W
1946A Lilligquist J Mrs r FR-715g-J
1947 Boehme John N r FR-4299-M
1947 Messcr Nelson Mrs r FR-8323-M
2001 Himes Homer r FR-8323-R
2005 Frankel H r FR-7306-W
2010 Rohrmann Alfred r FR-7986-J
2014 Roche Paul S r AN-9457
2015 Biron John r AN-9775
2020 Costa John J r FR-1345-W
2026 Smallwood Charles F r AN-7509
2027 Hill Wm A r AN-10252
2032 Tycer H D r FR-715S-W
2033 Thierry Alphonse r FR-gl30-J
2038 Silva Ernest r AN-4338
2039 Brown Walter S r FR-9322-W

21STAVE
2114 Jones C J Mj- FR-932g
2114 Schmitt Mary Miss r FR-9328
2125 Gowanlock Robert G r AN-5324
2129 Johnson Helen r FR-0278-W
2135 Squier Leslie H r AN-2154
2147 Kroll Paul r FR-027S-J
2151 Yore Norval C r AN-8880
2155 Mabry Ted L r FR-5024-J
2170 Jones Louis H r AN-4584

22ND AVE
2214 Pacheco Tony r FR-6259-J
2415 Phillips Bert C r FR-5754-W
2417 Ramsey E J Mrs r FR-5754-M
2422 Cross Howard Mr AN-9940
2437 Wicks Jake r FR-3810-J
2438 Talbott Edward P Mrs r AN-8651
2438 Weber E L r AN-8651
2449 Frost Leiand T r AN-1333
2454 Schuiz Albert r FR-8958-W
2460 Nelson Oliver K K r AN-6764
2461 De Foe J H r AN-9980

25TH AVE
2501 Damgaard Rudolph r FR-6155-W
2512 Cutler Wm S r AN-0709
2516 Laplagnc John r FR-1673-J
2520 Laviclle A r FR-27S5-W
2524 Williams Everett r AN-5792
2525 Hoffman Eugene r FR-953g-J

GARDEN
Salvation Army Women's Home&Hosp.FR-3122

29TH AVE (Oak)
TIDAL CANAL

340 Swift Lumber Co Inc AN.4400
GLASCOCK ST

400 Four Hundred Club •*FR-9545
414 Boyce R r FR-0965-M
418 Souza Anlone Mrs r FR-6719-R

FORD ST

501 Josephs Bros Built-in Fixture Co. . .FR-2510
501 Sun Rest Furniture Sales FR-2510
514 Nunes Louis G r FR-1879-W
515 Hcathom N V Roofing Co AN-8843
524 Bradley Theo K r FR-6405-W
524 Rodgers Clement Sr r FR-2389-W
527 Brunker Floor Co FR-6474

CHAPMAN ST

600 Ramos Antone Twenty Ninth Ave
Sui).;r .Service *FR-10330

600 Twenty-Ninth Avenue Super Senr.-i-FR-10330
609 La Corte Joseph r FR-72S1-W
616 Fraga F S Mill & Lumber Co FR-2746
616 Made-Rite Cabinet Shop FR-2746
630 Adams Ice Delivery Service FR-2059
630 Arctic Ice Delivery FR-2059
630 Independent Ice Co FR-2059

E SEVENTH ST

700 Ferrcira's Economy Mkt FR-g433
707 Grimany A r FR-7053-W
709 Pcpitone D r FR-9486-J
724 Ellis J A Manufacturing Co FR-9206

E EIGHTH ST

801 Del Carlo A r AN-2043
807 Sequeira James r FR-6405-J
824 Lazear School call Board of EduMlion.TE-42gO

E ELEVENTH ST
llOOBk Prince H G & Co Div of Calif Packing

Corp Fruitiale Cannery .No 24 ... . FR-4800
1100 Calif Packing Corp Plant No 24. . . FR-4g00
1100 Calif Packing Corp Plant No 37. . . FR-0620

(Conliniierl Next Page)


